#### **MAEER PUNE'S**

## MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH,

## Dental College, Latur (MH)

Vishwanathpuram, Ambajogai Road, Latur- 413512. Phone No. (02382) 228063 (Website: www.mitmidsr.edu.in)

# Fees Structure of Post Graduate MDS Course for <u>Prosthodontics, Orthodontics, Oral</u> <u>Surgery & Conservative Dentistry</u> subject the Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	Particulars	50% State/Govt. Quota Rs.	*35% Institute/ Management Quota Rs.	*15%*NRI Quota Rs.	Remark
01	Tution Fees	2,71,492	8,14,476	13,57,460	Per Year
02	Development Fees	28,508	85,524	1,42,540	Per Year
03	Eligibility fees (MUHS Nasik)	58,550	58,550	58,550	One Time
04	ASYIP Fees	981	981	981	One Time
05	MUHS Ashwamegh 300/- + Uni. Development 100/-	400	400	400	One Time
06	Caution Money Deposit	50,000	50,000	50,000	One Time (Refundable)
	Total Rs.	4, 09,931	10,09,931	16, 09,931	

#### Note: A

1) Payment of above Fees is to be paid by <u>Demand Draft</u> of any Nationalized Bank/Online Payment in favour of "Principal, MIDSR Dental College" payble at Latur.

#### Note: B

- 1. \*The Fees of the students admitted through 35% Institute/Management quota and 15% NRI/Against NRI Quota will be applicable 3 times and 5 times respectively of the final fees for 50% Govt. Quota approved by the Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai.
- 2. The Concession in the Tuition/Development fees can be considered by the Management based on case to case basis and on the application by the concerned student asking for concession in fees.
- 3. If any candidate leaves the course after cutoff date of admission or during the course, he/she will have to pay full fees of the entire course i.e. for 3 years, applicable at that time.
- 4. No Students from Reserve Category is entitled for any type of Freeship/Scholarship/ EBC from Govt. or any other Competent Authority.
- 5. At the time of admission all students must submit affidavit for fee on Rs. 100/- Bond paper with notary (Annexure-1)

Note:- C: Hostel Fees					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Hostel Fees	Remark		
01	Hostel Fees	Rs. 40,000/- to 1,30,000/-	Per Year		
02	Hostel Deposit	Rs. 50,000/-	One time (Refundable)		

Note:-1) \*Hostel Fee is to be paid after confirmation of admission.

2) \*To Payment of Hostel Fees & Deposit is to be paid Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank in favour of "MAEER Hostel" payable at Latur at the time of Confirmation of admission.

- Note: D: The details of Admission Process is available on State Common Entrance Test Cell,

  Maharashtra, Mumbai. Candidate should follow the website www.mahacet.org for further updates.
- Note: E Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai is not declared final fees for academic year 2023-24 hence in the event of the fees being increased by the Fees Regulating Authority/Judicial Pronouncement, student should pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 15 days from being notified and undertaking on bond paper should be sign on the date of admission.

NECEA sainst MRI Outer will be upplicable 3 times and 5 times responingly of the

Place :- Latur

Date:- 12-08-2023.

Principal,

MIDSR Dental College,

Latur

#### **MAEER PUNE'S**

### MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH,

## Latur (MH)

Vishwanathpuram, Ambajogai Road, Latur- 413512. Phone No. (02382) 228063 (Website: www.mitmidsr.edu.in)

# Fees Structure of Post Graduate MDS Course for <u>Pedodontics</u> subject the Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	Particulars	50% State/Govt. Quota Rs.	*35% Institute/ Management Quota Rs.	*15%*NRI Quota Rs.	Remark
01	Tution Fees	2,71,492	8,14,476	12,21,714	Per Year
02	Development Fees	28,508	85,524	1,28,286	Per Year
03	Eligibility fees (MUHS Nasik)	58,550	58,550	58,550	One Time
04	ASYIP Fees	981	981	981	One Time
05	MUHS Ashwamegh 300/- + Uni. Development 100/-	400	400	400	One Time
06	Caution Money Deposit	50,000	50,000	50,000	One Time (Refundable)
	Total Rs.	4, 09,931	10,09,931	14, 59,397	

#### Note: A

1) Payment of above Fees is to be paid by <u>Demand Draft</u> of any Nationalized Bank/<u>Online</u> Payment in favour of "Principal, MIDSR Dental College" payble at Latur.

#### Note: B

- 1. \*The Fees of the students admitted through 35% Institute/Management quota and 15% NRI/Against NRI Quota will be applicable 3 times and 4.5 times respectively of the final fees for 50% Govt. Quota approved by the Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai.
- 2. The Concession in the Tuition/Development fees can be considered by the Management based on case to case basis and on the application by the concerned student asking for concession in fees.
- 3. If any candidate leaves the course after cutoff date of admission or during the course, he/she will have to pay full fees of the entire course i.e. for 3 years, applicable at that time.
- 4. No Students from Reserve Category is entitled for any type of Freeship/Scholarship/ EBC from Govt. or any other Competent Authority.
- 5. At the time of admission all students must submit affidavit for fee on Rs. 100/- Bond paper with notary (Annexure-1)

Note:- C: Hostel Fees				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Hostel Fees	Remark	
01	Hostel Fees	Rs. 40,000/- to 1,30,000/-	Per Year	
02	Hostel Deposit	Rs. 50,000/-	One time (Refundable)	

Note:-1) \*Hostel Fee is to be paid after confirmation of admission.

2) \*To Payment of Hostel Fees & Deposit is to be paid Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank in favour of "MAEER Hostel" payable at Latur at the time of Confirmation of admission.

Note: D: - The details of Admission Process is available on State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra, Mumbai. Candidate should follow the website www.mahacet.org for further updates.

Note: E Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai is not declared final fees for academic year 2023-24 hence in the event of the fees being increased by the Fees Regulating Authority/Judicial Pronouncement, student should pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 15 days from being notified and undertaking on bond paper should be sign on the date of admission.

Place :- Latur

Date:- 12-08-2023.



Principal,
MIDSR Dental College,

Latur

#### **MAEER PUNE'S**

# MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH,

## Latur (MH)

Vishwanathpuram, Ambajogai Road, Latur- 413512. Phone No. (02382) 228063 (Website: www.mitmidsr.edu.in)

# ees Structure of Post Graduate MDS Course for <u>Periodontics</u> subject the Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	Particulars	50% State/Govt. Quota Rs.	*35% Institute/ Management Quota Rs.	*15%*NRI Quota Rs.	Remark
01	Tution Fees	2,71,492	8,14,476	8,14,476	Per Year
02	Development Fees	28,508	85,524	85,524	Per Year
03	Eligibility fees (MUHS Nasik)	58,550	58,550	58,550	One Time
04	ASYIP Fees	981	981	981	One Time
05	MUHS Ashwamegh 300/- + Uni. Development 100/-	400	400	400	One Time
06	Caution Money Deposit	50,000	50,000	50,000	One Time (Refundable)
1 .	Total Rs.	4, 09,931	10,09,931	10,09,931	

#### Note: A

1) Payment of above Fees is to be paid by **Demand Draft** of any Nationalized Bank/Online **Payment** in favour of "Principal, MIDSR Dental College" payable at Latur.

#### Note: B

- 1. \*The Fees of the students admitted through 35% Institute/Management quota and 15% NRI/Against NRI Quota will be applicable 3 times and 3 times respectively of the final fees for 50% Govt. Quota approved by the **Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai**.
- 2. The Concession in the Tuition/Development fees can be considered by the Management based on case to case basis and on the application by the concerned student asking for concession in fees.
- 3. If any candidate leaves the course after cutoff date of admission or during the course, he/she will have to pay full fees of the entire course i.e. for 3 years, applicable at that time.
- 4. No Students from Reserve Category is entitled for any type of Freeship/Scholarship/ EBC from Govt. or any other Competent Authority.
- 5. At the time of admission all students must submit affidavit for fee on Rs. 100/- Bond paper with notary (Annexure-1)

Hostel Fees		
Particulars	Hostel Fees	Remark
Hostel Fees	Rs. 40,000/- to 1,30,000/-	Per Year
Hostel Deposit	Rs. 50,000/-	One time (Refundable)
	Particulars Hostel Fees	ParticularsHostel FeesHostel FeesRs. 40,000/- to 1,30,000/-

Note:-1) \*Hostel Fee is to be paid after confirmation of admission.

2) \*To Payment of Hostel Fees & Deposit is to be paid Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank in favour of "MAEER Hostel" payable at Latur at the time of Confirmation of admission.

Note: D: - The details of Admission Process is available on State Common Entrance Test Cell,

Maharashtra, Mumbai. Candidate should follow the website www.mahacet.org for further updates.

Note: E Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai is not declared final fees for academic year 2023-24 hence in the event of the fees being increased by the Fees Regulating Authority/Judicial Pronouncement, student should pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 15 days from being notified and undertaking on bond paper should be sign on the date of admission.

Place :- Latur

Date:- 12-08-2023.

Cangain

**Principal,**MIDSR Dental College,
Latur.

## MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, LATUR

# list of Original Certificates Required for MDS Admission 2023-24.

Students who are selected through admission Regulating Authority and state CET Cell Competent Authority Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai for MDS Admission at MIDSR Dental College, Latur must bring following Original Certificates along with 03 sets of Attested Xerox copies in this serial.

Sr. No.	Name of Certificates
<b>1.</b>	Below all original documents (Serial Wise) scan soft copy should submit at the time of admission in PDF Format. Size 200-250 KB Compulsory
2.	Online downloaded application form of NEET-PGD-2023.
3.	Online downloaded copy of <b>STATE CET CELL</b> Registration Form & Fees Receipt
4.	Online Downloaded copy of NEET-PGD-2023 Statement of Marks
5.	Nationality Certificate & Age & Domicile Certificate
6.	SSC Statement of Marks
7.	SSC Passing Certificate
8.	HSC Statement of Marks
9.	HSC Passing Certificate
10.	First B.D.S. Statement of Marks
11.	Second B.D.S. Statement of Marks
12.	Third B.D.S. Statement of Marks
13.	Final B.D.S. Statement of Marks (If Sem. I & Sem. II Submit Both Certificates)
14.	Attempt Certificate of All B.D.S. Examination duly signed by Head of Institution
15.	B.D.S. Passing Certificate
16.	B.D.S. Degree Certificate
17.	Registration Certificate (MSDC / DCI) (Refer rule no. 8.7)
18.	Reorganization Certificate for B.D.S. Degree College (Recognized by DCI, New Delhi.)
19.	Online downloaded copy of NEET-PGD-2022 Admit card/Original Receipt
20.	Internship Completion Certificate from University should not later than 31.03.2023 University Prescribed Format.
21.	Internship Completion Certificate from Head of Institution
22.	Medical Fitness Certificate (As per Annexure-N)
23.	Caste Certificate (If Applicable)
24.	Caste Validity Certificate (If Applicable)
25.	Non creamy Layer certificate for (VJ, NT-1, NT-2, NT3,OBC,SBC) in prescribed Proforma stating that it is valid up to 31/03/2023 (if applicable)

26.	Eligibility certificate for Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) issued by Gov. of Maharashtra
27.	Aadhar, PAN Card (Student, Parents copy) & Passport Size Photo - 3
28.	Election ID (True copy)
29.	Selection Letter (If Candidate Selected in Govt. Quota Seats Cap Round only)
30.	College Leaving Certificate
31.	Bonafide Certificate for B.D.S. Degree College
32.	Affidavit Gap Certificate (after completion of Internship) (certified by Executive Magistrate)
33.	Undertaking by student on stamp paper Rs. 100/- regarding Fee (Copy Attached)
34.	Migration Certificate issued by the respective University ( if Applicable)
35.	Bond release certificate from DMER, Mumbai or proof of Penalty (As per Rule 8.13)
36.	Any other required Certificates



Sd/-Principal MIDSR Dental College, Latur.

**Note:-** Original Certificates along with 03 sets of Attested Xerox copies in this serial.

# (Undertaking on Rs.100 Stamp Paper) Annexure-1

# **Undertaking**

Ι,_		<u> </u>	Son/Da	ughter/Wit	fe		
of		Shri	_Indian	Inhabit	ant,		
	idin		_(Full	Address)	do		
sol		nly affirm and state as under.					
	1.	I Say that I have appeared for the PGD- NEET-2023 examination conduc	ted by <b>I</b>	National Bo	ard		
		of Entrance Examinations, New Delhi and secure admission through	the Co	mmissionr	ate,		
		Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai for the academic year 2023-	-24 in	MIDSR De	ntal		
		College, Latur. (Maharashtra State)					
		- 1					
	2.	I say that solely on the basis of merit I have been admitted to the MIDSF	≀ Dental	College La	tur		
		for MDS course under 50% State Quota/35% Institutional Quota/ 15%NI		-			
		under (Category)in the subject					
		academic year 2023-2024.		101	tile		
		academic year 2025-2024.					
	2						
	3.		5.54		of		
		Rs	Course	•			
	4.	I say that I am fully aware that the aforesaid fees paid by me are sub	ject to	revision at	any		
		time. In the event of the fees being increased by the appropriate Authority/J					
		Pronouncement, I hereby undertake to pay the difference amount of tl	ne fees v	within a pe	riod		
		of 7 days from being notified. I hereby also undertake that I will not ch	allenge	the increas	se in		
		the amount of the fees for any reason whatsoever.					
	- 5	I say that I am aware that the repeater (failure) fees will be charged	d as ner	the rules	and		
	٠.	guidelines of the concerned authority.	a do per	the rules	una		
		galdelines of the concerned authority.					
	c	Lwill pay the fees regularly every year as per Institutional Rules					
	0.	I will pay the fees regularly every year as per Institutional Rules.					
	<u>.</u>						
		lemnly affirmed at Latur					
		isday of					
	Ide	entified by me:					

Signature & Name of Candidate

**NOTARY** 

entered en elektro de me gradestemble de decembro

Age of the control of

I say that solely on the Lake of metal in the Levi admitted vertice by "" appeal College Levi or the countries and the Levi College Co

i say ithat at the pinte billie of the print year admirror in the volume of the contract of th

is say that are lady entered both the parasida of a para before and subjective heylands as any name. In any, named the control of the control of the following the following the following actification has been undertaked that their out the following the form of the following actification of the control of the following actification of the following the following

Lay then I find absent that the injurities (lattern) does was the distinged as the set in this point.
 Authorized of the concerned out only.

ist. The feet negularity every very instruction of the feet restauding

Solemoly afterhed as Lacks
That day of the outside the mac

Signature & Name of Cardidato

YARRINE